#### 504880194 04/23/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4926935

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHARLES D. GARRETT	08/19/2013
ALEXANDER G. GOUNARES	08/19/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONCURIX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	244 MARKET STREET	
City:	KIRKLAND	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98033	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14821512

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: reller@wnlaw.com, usdocket@microsoft.com

RICK D. NYDEGGER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 60 EAST SOUTH TEMPLE #1000 Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13768.2624.2.1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK D. NYDEGGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Rick D. Nydegger/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2018	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=13768-2624-2-1 2018-04-23 assignment- inventors-to-Concurix#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 045607 FRAME: 0057 504880194

Case Number: 10075-01

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Patent Assignment

PATENT REEL: 0**35**0**0**8 FRAME: 0**2**60